505839189 12/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5886123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANESH PRASAD HARIHARBHAT OKADE	12/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWTEKSOL, LLC
Street Address:	1231 LIGHTLAND ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16596939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155684900

Email: info@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL & PAUL

Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET, SUITE 3740

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-141	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX R. SLUZAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex R. Sluzas/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration_Assignment_Okade_Executed#page1.tif source=Declaration Assignment Okade Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505839189 REEL: 051376 FRAME: 0295

ON: 141-19

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled HOME AUTOMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, the application of which is attached is attached hereto, unless the following is checked:

was filed on October 9, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/596,939.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter Assignor), by NewTekSol, LLC (hereinafter Assignee), having a principal place of business formerly at 1012 South Chadwick Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19146, and presently at 1231 Lightland Road, San Jose, Ca 95121, the undersigned Assignor intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and

PATENT REEL: 051376 FRAME: 0296 to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned Assignor are free and clear of any encumbrance.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Paul and Paul, of 1717 Arch Street, Suite 3740, Philadelphia, PA 19103, the power to insert on this declaration and assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

EXECUTED under seal at				
- Cadu	DEC 5, 2019			
GANESH PRASAD HARIHARBHAT OKADE	Date			
Witness: Reventh SB Zewith				

- 2 -